
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank 'Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes
authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank
of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 6th day of April, 1929.

N»m« and Title M ««t forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland .

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

. Approved Offices.

( Edinburgh 1
\ Glasgow .../
f Edinburgh \
( Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
( Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh "i
\ Glasgow . . . /
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
f Aberdeen \
\ Glasgow .../
( Glasgow ...\
\ Edinburgh /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Ayerage (
Wee

£5 and
upwards.

1,202,487

1,014,966

925,464

1,225,147

887,471

1,007,689

983,877

946,027

Circulation during Pour
is ended as above.

Under £5.

1,612,102

1,746,356

1,647,788

1,952,779

1,552,006

1,384,543

1,003,707

1,584,666

Total.

2,814,589

2,761,322

2,573,252

3,177.926

2,439,477

2,392,232

1,987,584

2,530,693

Average amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during the Four Weeks ended

as above.

* Gold aud
Bank of
England
Notes.

2,281,610

2,628,691

2,259,658

2,892,071

2,222,265

2,015,582

1,836,657

2,399,201

Silr«r.

414,503

167,091

123,912

209,787

136,257

202,616

97,705

156,433

Total.

2,696,113

2,796,782

2,383,570

3,101,858

2,358,522

2,218,198

1,934,362

2,555,634

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have hold
an amount of Bank of England Note.? and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.
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Dated 13th day of April, 1929. C. C. GALLAGHER, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


