AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 6th day of April, 1929.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	. Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	39 6,852	1,202,487	1,612,102	2,814,589	2,281 ,61 0	414,503	2,696,113
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	(Edinburgh)	216,451	1,014,966	1,746,356	2,761,322	2,628,691	167,091	2,795,782
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	438,024	92 5 ,464	1,647,788	2,573,252	2,259,658	123,912	2,383,570
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	(Edinburgh)	374,880	1,225,147	1,952,779	3,177,926	2,892,071	209,787	3,101,858
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	(Edinburgh)	297,024	887,471	1,552,006	2,439,477	2,222,265	136,257	2,358,522
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	(Edinburgh)	454,346	1,007,689	1,384,543	2,392,232	2,015,582	202,616	2,218,198
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	{ Aberdeen Glasgow}	224,452	983,877	1,003,707	1,987,584	1,836,657	97,705	1,934,362
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	(Clargow)	274,321	946,027	1,584,666	2,530,693	2,399,201	156,433	2,555,634

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 18th day of April, 1929.

C. C. GALLAGHER, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.